

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15852/2025

Subham Inox Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Ltd.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hemant Kothari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad Sharma, AG Ms. Dhriti Laddha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

20/01/2026

1. Mr. Rajendra Prasad Sharma, Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3, therefore, service stands complete.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 further submits that he has filed a reply to the writ petition as well as an application for vacation of the stay order.
3. Office is directed to place the same on record.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any.
5. List this matter on 05.02.2026, as prayed.
6. Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J